

A **UNOVA** Company

February 27, 2001

Intermec Technologies Corporation Systems and Solutions 550 Second Street S.E. Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, Md. 21046

FCC ID: EHAWANRIM802

Subject: FCC Part 90 Certification Application for Intermec Technologies Corporation RIM 802 radio

This is to inform that Intermec Technologies Corporation is submitting a new filing for our radio modem Model RIM 802 for Part 90 Certification. The Model RIM 802 is a radio modem intended for integration into our equipment to allow wireless data communication.

All required tests in compliance with Parts 2 and 90 of the FCC Rules including MPE for remote antennas have been completed by RIM via Com-Serve Corporation (Electrohome Electronics Ltd. – Roseville), APREL Laboratories and Research In Motion with satisfactory results as provided in the attached Exhibits.

All required tests in compliance with Part 15 of the FCC Rules have been completed by Intermec Technologies with satisfactory results and kept on file for "Declaration of Conformity" requirements pursuant to Section 15.101(b) and (c)(1) of FCC rules.

Intermec Technologies Corporation would like to request confidentiality as indicated in the Form 731, Item 8 and as requested in the letter detailing those items to be kept confidential.

Please do hesitate to call at (319) 846-2415 or email at Dave.Fry@Intermec.com should you require additional information or have any questions.

Yours truly,

Dave Fry,

Regulatory Engineer II

**Intermec Technologies Corporation** 

EMC Test Laboratory